## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO AMEND THE FY2016-FY2021 ANNUAL PLAN OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM Thursday, February 17, 2022, at 7:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Common Council will conduct a public hearing in the Common Council Chambers of West Allis City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, on Thursday, February 17, 2022, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, upon:

1) Substantial amendment to the FY2016-FY2021 Community Development Block Grant Action Plans, relative to allocating \$200,000 of contingency funding to the FY 2021 Community Development Block Grant Annual Plan for the creation of a new Street Lighting and Pedestrian Improvement Activity

The purpose of this public hearing is to provide interested citizens an opportunity to express their views on the allocation and use of CDBG funds and to provide citizens with information on how these funds are to be utilized. For further information, examination and/or copying of this proposed amendment, please contact the Planning and Zoning Manager of the City of West Allis at 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this 1st day of February 2022.

Publish: February 4, 2022

I/CDBG Programs/2021/PH/Streetlighting